EXHIBIT B

SUNRISE CIVIC CENTER ATHLETIC CLUB FEES

ATHLETIC CLUB FEES

Definitions
Athletic Club: (All Amenities): Includes Fitness Center, Basketball Gymnasiums, Racquetball Courts, Walking Track, and Game
Room

Fitness Center: Includes Workout Equipment, Locker Rooms, and Advance Reservations for Racquetball/Wallyball Court (ages
16+ only)

Family Membership: Includes Up to Five (5) Household Members at the same address.
Additional Family Member: Additional Cost Per Person for Additional Household Members Above 5

Membership Levels
Basic: Includes Basketball Gymnasiums, Racquetball Courts, Walking Track, and Game Room;

Plus: Includes all Basic Membership facilities and the Fitness Center (age 16+ only)

Deluxe: Includes all Plus Membership facilities and the Pool

Annual Memberships Resident Non-Resident
Basic (Ages 18+, excludes Fitness Center) $0 $75

Basic Junior $0 $50

(Ages 13-17, excludes Fitness Center)

Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center) $150 N/A

Plus Family (Up to 5 Household Members,

includes Fitness Center for family members 16+) $225 N/A

Plus - Additional Family Member $30 N/A



Deluxe (Ages 18+, includes Pool & Fitness Center) $175 N/A

Deluxe Family (Includes Pool & $250 N/A
Fitness Center for family members 16+)
Deluxe - Additional Family Member $50 N/A
Monthly Memberships Resident Non-Resident
Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center) $20 $35
Plus Family (includes Fitness Center for $30 $50
family members 16+)
Daily Passes Resident Non-Resident
Basic (Ages 18+, excludes Fitness Center) $0 $5
Basic Junior (Ages 13-17, excludes Fitness Center) $0 $3
Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center) $5 $10
Hourly Racquetball and Resident Non-Resident
Wallyball Court Reservations (FREE for Plus & Deluxe Members)
Racquetball Court $5 N/A
Wallyball Court $8 N/A
Resident Non-Resident
Pickleball Daily Fee $3 $4
Pickleball Annual Membership $30 $40
Guidelines

1) Individuals under 13 years old can utilize Athletic Club facilities, excluding the Fitness Center, when accompanied by a card-
holding member.
2) Individuals 16+ years old can use Fitness Center when included on Family Membership.
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3) Up to fifteen (15) Guest Passes will be available for members with an Annual Plus, Annual Plus Family, Annual Deluxe or Annual
Deluxe Family membership at no charge during the membership year. No additional Guest Passes will be available for purchase.
4) Must be 18+ years old to rent a facility or field.

5) Rentals are based upon availability as determined by the City.



FIELD & GYMNASIUM RENTAL FEES

Hourly Basketball Gymnasium Rentals

Basketball Gymnasium (weekdays before 5pm)

Basketball Gymnasium

Gymnasium Rental Security Deposit (refundable)

Hourly Sports Field Rentals

EXHIBIT C

Sunrise Residents,

Multi-Purpose Field

Multi-Purpose Field (Synthetic Turf)

Baseball Field

Covered Outdoor Basketball Court

Daily Sports Field Rentals

Multi-Purpose Field

Multi-Purpose Field (Synthetic Turf)

Baseball Field

Covered Outdoor Basketball Court
Sports Field Security Deposit (refundable)

Guidelines

1) Must be 18+ years old to rent a facility or field.

Businesses & Non-Profits

$50
$100
$250

Sunrise Residents,
Businesses & Non-Profits

$25
$30
$25
$25

Sunrise Residents,
Businesses& Non-Profits

$225
$250
$225
$225
$200

2) Rentals are based upon availability as determined by the City.
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Sunrise Non-Residents,
Businesses & Non-Profits

$60
$100
$60
$60

Sunrise Non-Residents,
Businesses & Non-Profits

$360
$500
$360
$360
$200



Exhibit D

Taste of Sunrise Fee

Advance Admission $20.00
Admission at the Door $30.00
VIP Tickets $50.00



EXHIBIT E

Sunrise Civic Center Theatre Fees

Base Rent includes a single performance day of 3 hour minimum.
Additional hourly rates apply if the usage exceeds 3 hours.

All Rentals incur a refundable $300.00 deposit.

Lighting House Plot included

Theatre Base Rent

Sunrise Resident

$475.00 per single performance day
$150.00 each additional hour
$2,000.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Non-Resident

$600.00 per single performance day
$200.00 each additional hour
$2,500.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Non-Profit

$500.00 per single performance day
$175.00 each additional hour
$2,225.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Corporate

$650.00 per single performance day
$225.00 each additional hour
$3,000.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)



SUNRISE AMPHITHEATER FEES

AMPHITHEATER BASE RENT

Base Rent includes a single performance day of 3 hour minimum.

Any rental wishing to stage an event in the Amphitheater, for which an admission fee is charged will be required to have a security
plan in place and is subject to approval.

Sunrise Resident

$30.00 per hour

Non-Resident

$40.00 per hour

Non-Profit (Detail Officer required if event attendance is expected to exceed 200)
$35.00 per hour

Corporate (Detail Officer required)

$50.00 per hour

Additional Fees

Green Room

$300.00 per single performance day of 3 hour minimum
$75.00 each additional hour

$1,000.00 weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Custodial Fee
$50.00/day

Marley Harlequin Floor (reversible black/grey)
$400.00

Orchestra seating and Music stands (45)
$50.00/day,
$125.00/week



Concert Grand Piano
$150.00 includes one tuning (additional tuning at prevailing rate)

Da-Lite Projection Screen 22’ x 30’
$75.00/day

LCD Projector
$200.00/day

Wireless & Handheld Wireless Mics, each
$50.00/day, $125.00/week (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Customization of Light Plot
$75.00/hour

Follow Spots
$50.00/day, $200.00 week (5 days @ 3 hours/ day)

Ticket Charge
$.50 per ticket

Credit Card Charges
(subject to change based upon bank fees incurred by city) 3% of gross credit card sales

Technical Services Prevailing Rates
House Manager Prevailing Rates (Required if multiple days)

Florida Sales Tax on all charges excluding labor



PROGRAM NAME

Recreation Baseball/Softball *
Recreation Soccer !

Recreation Flag Football/Cheer !
Recreation Basketball *

Big League Travel Baseball *
Travel Baseball 2

Kids Day Off/Teen Day Off
Summer Camp

Youth Athletic Team Uniform
Recognition Sponsorship

Resident

$75
$75
$75
$75
$90
$90
$30
$525

$250

SENIOR CENTER/SOCIAL SERVICES FEE

Senior Center Membership
lical 5
i 5

Craft Classes

Lunch Program

Dinner Program

Senior Trips (fee added to trip cost)

Resident

$15/year

$3-round-trip
$0.50/cne-way

Senior Center Member
$6 class

$5

$25

$5

Non-Resident

$110
$110
$110
$110
$210
$210
$40

$900

$250

Non-Resident
$25/year

$0.50/cne-way

Non-Member
$8 class

$7

$27

$7



TENNIS CENTER FEE CHANGES
Non-Resident

Senior Individual $200
Senior Double $250
Individual $325
Double $425
Family $450
Junior $100
POOL FEES Resident Non-Resident
Pool Party Reservation $75 $150

(Includes up to a maximum of 30 guests, one Family Pool session and reservation of outdoor concession area)"

POOL MEMBERSHIPS

Individual Annual $75 $175
Family Annual $175 $250
Footnotes:

1. A head coach for recreational softball, recreational baseball, recreational basketball, recreational flag football/cheerleading, and
recreational soccer shall be entitled to one registration discount each season. The registration discount shall be a sum equal to fifty
percent (50%) of the resident fee as set forth above for the sport which the head coach is volunteering to coach. The head coach
may utilize the amount of the registration discount for any child during the same sport and season in which the head coach is
coaching.

2 Program eligible for Multi-Child Discount as established in Resolution No. 03-109. Fee is for the first child, residents receive a
10% fee reduction for the second child, a 15% reduction for the fourth child, a 25% reduction for the fifth, and an additional 5%
cumulatlve reductlon for each successive child participating in these programs
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