EXHIBIT B

SUNRISE CIVIC CENTER ATHLETIC CLUB FEES

ATHLETIC CLUB FEES

Definitions

Athletic Club: (All Amenities): Includes Fitness Center, Basketball Gymnasiums, Racquetball Courts, Walking Track, and Game Room

Fitness Center: Includes Workout Equipment, Locker Rooms, and Advance Reservations for Racquetball/Wallyball Court (ages 16+ only)

Family Membership: Includes Up to Five (5) Household Members at the same address.

Additional Family Member: Additional Cost Per Person for Additional Household Members Above 5

Membership Levels

Basic: Includes Basketball Gymnasiums, Racquetball Courts, Walking Track, and Game Room;

Plus: Includes all Basic Membership facilities and the Fitness Center (age 16+ only)

Deluxe: Includes all Plus Membership facilities and the Pool

Annual Memberships	<u>Resident</u>	Non-Resident
Basic (Ages 18+, excludes Fitness Center)	\$0	\$75
Basic Junior (Ages 13-17, excludes Fitness Center)	\$0	\$50
Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center)	\$150	N/A
Plus Family (Up to 5 Household Members, includes Fitness Center for family members 16+)	\$225	N/A
Plus - Additional Family Member	\$30	N/A

Deluxe (Ages 18+, includes Pool & Fitness Center)	\$175	N/A
Deluxe Family (Includes Pool & Fitness Center for family members 16+)	\$250	N/A
Deluxe - Additional Family Member	\$50	N/A
Monthly Memberships	Resident	Non-Resident
Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center) Plus Family (includes Fitness Center for family members 16+)	\$20 \$30	\$35 \$50
Daily Passes	Resident	Non-Resident
Basic (Ages 18+, excludes Fitness Center) Basic Junior (Ages 13-17, excludes Fitness Center) Plus (Ages 18+, includes Fitness Center)	\$0 \$0 \$5	\$5 \$3 \$10
Hourly Racquetball and Wallyball Court Reservations (FREE for Plus & Deluxe Men	<u>Resident</u> nbers)	Non-Resident
Racquetball Court Wallyball Court	\$5 \$8	N/A N/A
Pickleball Daily Fee Pickleball Annual Membership	Resident \$3 \$30	Non-Resident \$4 \$40

Guidelines

- 1) Individuals under 13 years old can utilize Athletic Club facilities, excluding the Fitness Center, when accompanied by a card-holding member.
- 2) Individuals 16+ years old can use Fitness Center when included on Family Membership.

- 3) Up to fifteen (15) Guest Passes will be available for members with an Annual Plus, Annual Plus Family, Annual Deluxe or Annual Deluxe Family membership at no charge during the membership year. No additional Guest Passes will be available for purchase.
- 4) Must be 18+ years old to rent a facility or field.
- 5) Rentals are based upon availability as determined by the City.

EXHIBIT C

FIELD & GYMNASIUM RENTAL FEES

Hourly Basketball Gymnasium Rentals	Sunrise Residents,
	Businesses & Non-Profits
Basketball Gymnasium (weekdays before 5pm)	\$50
Basketball Gymnasium	\$100
Gymnasium Rental Security Deposit (refundable)	\$250

Hourly Sports Field Rentals	Sunrise Residents, <u>Businesses & Non-Profits</u>	Sunrise Non-Residents, Businesses & Non-Profits
Multi-Purpose Field	\$25	\$60
Multi-Purpose Field (Synthetic Turf)	\$30	\$100
Baseball Field	\$25	\$60
Covered Outdoor Basketball Court	\$25	\$60

Daily Sports Field Rentals	Sunrise Residents,	Sunrise Non-Residents,	
	Businesses& Non-Profits	Businesses & Non-Profits	
Multi-Purpose Field	\$225	\$360	
Multi-Purpose Field (Synthetic Turf)	\$250	\$500	
Baseball Field	\$225	\$360	
Covered Outdoor Basketball Court	\$225	\$360	
Sports Field Security Deposit (refundable)	\$200	\$200	

Guidelines

- 1) Must be 18+ years old to rent a facility or field.
- 2) Rentals are based upon availability as determined by the City.

Exhibit D

Taste of Sunrise	Fee
Advance Admission	\$20.00
Admission at the Door	\$30.00
VIP Tickets	\$50.00

EXHIBIT E

Sunrise Civic Center Theatre Fees

Base Rent includes a single performance day of 3 hour minimum. Additional hourly rates apply if the usage exceeds 3 hours. All Rentals incur a refundable \$300.00 deposit. Lighting House Plot included

Theatre Base Rent

Sunrise Resident

\$475.00 per single performance day \$150.00 each additional hour \$2,000.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Non-Resident

\$600.00 per single performance day \$200.00 each additional hour \$2,500.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Non-Profit

\$500.00 per single performance day \$175.00 each additional hour \$2,225.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Corporate

\$650.00 per single performance day \$225.00 each additional hour \$3,000.00/weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

SUNRISE AMPHITHEATER FEES

AMPHITHEATER BASE RENT

Base Rent includes a single performance day of 3 hour minimum.

Any rental wishing to stage an event in the Amphitheater, for which an admission fee is charged will be required to have a security plan in place and is subject to approval.

Sunrise Resident

\$30.00 per hour

Non-Resident

\$40.00 per hour

Non-Profit (Detail Officer required if event attendance is expected to exceed 200)

\$35.00 per hour

Corporate (Detail Officer required)

\$50.00 per hour

Additional Fees

Green Room

\$300.00 per single performance day of 3 hour minimum

\$75.00 each additional hour

\$1,000.00 weekly (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Custodial Fee

\$50.00/day

Marley Harlequin Floor (reversible black/grey)

\$400.00

Orchestra seating and Music stands (45)

\$50.00/day,

\$125.00/week

Concert Grand Piano

\$150.00 includes one tuning (additional tuning at prevailing rate)

Da-Lite Projection Screen 22' x 30'

\$75.00/day

LCD Projector

\$200.00/day

Wireless & Handheld Wireless Mics, each

\$50.00/day, \$125.00/week (5 days @ 3 hours/day)

Customization of Light Plot

\$75.00/hour

Follow Spots

\$50.00/day, \$200.00 week (5 days @ 3 hours/ day)

Ticket Charge

\$.50 per ticket

Credit Card Charges

(subject to change based upon bank fees incurred by city) 3% of gross credit card sales

Technical Services Prevailing Rates

House Manager Prevailing Rates (Required if multiple days)

Florida Sales Tax on all charges excluding labor

PROGRAM NAME	Resident	Non-Resident
Recreation Baseball/Softball ¹	\$75	\$110
Recreation Soccer ¹	\$75	\$110
Recreation Flag Football/Cheer ¹	\$75	\$110
Recreation Basketball 1	\$75	\$110
Big League Travel Baseball 1	\$90	\$210
Travel Baseball ²	\$90	\$210
Kids Day Off/Teen Day Off	\$30	\$40
Summer Camp	\$525	\$900
Youth Athletic Team Uniform		
Recognition Sponsorship	\$250	\$250

SENIOR CENTER/SOCIAL SERVICES FEE

	Resident	Non-Resident
Senior Center Membership	\$15/year	\$25/year
Medical Transportation ³	\$3 round trip	
Minibus Transportation ³	\$0.50/one way	\$0.50/one way
	Senior Center Member	Non-Member
Craft Classes	\$6 class	\$8 class
Lucia da Dira arragia		
Lunch Program	\$ 5	\$7
Dinner Program	\$5 \$25	\$7 \$27

TENNIS CENTER FEE CHANGES

Non-Resident

Senior Individual	\$200
Senior Double	\$250
Individual	\$325
Double	\$425
Family	\$450
Junior	\$100

POOL FEES Resident Non-Resident

Pool Party Reservation \$75 \$150

(Includes up to a maximum of 30 guests, one Family Pool session and reservation of outdoor concession area)"

POOL MEMBERSHIPS

Individual Annual	\$75	\$175
Family Annual	\$175	\$250

Footnotes:

- ^{1.} A head coach for recreational softball, recreational baseball, recreational basketball, recreational flag football/cheerleading, and recreational soccer shall be entitled to one registration discount each season. The registration discount shall be a sum equal to fifty percent (50%) of the resident fee as set forth above for the sport which the head coach is volunteering to coach. The head coach may utilize the amount of the registration discount for any child during the same sport and season in which the head coach is coaching.
- ² Program eligible for Multi-Child Discount as established in Resolution No. 03-109. Fee is for the first child, residents receive a 10% fee reduction for the second child, a 15% reduction for the fourth child, a 25% reduction for the fifth, and an additional 5% cumulative reduction for each successive child participating in these programs.

^{3.} Medical and Minibus Transportation fees suspended by the City Commission until April 22, 2019.